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ENC25-245 Cultivating Cooperation: 
Building Capacity for Indiana's 
Collaborative Food and Farm 
Systems

Cesar Gellido Partners IN Food and Farming IN  $      120,000  $      120,000 

ENC25-246 Building a Network for Farm 
Business Success

Mary Emery University of Nebraska-Lincoln NE  $      119,733  $      239,733 

ENC25-247 Building Capacity For Values-
Based Farm Transition Advising

Bobbi Howard Center for Rural Affairs NE  $      119,951  $      359,684 

ENC25-248 Cultivating Local Experts: 
Training Educators to Grow 
Community Gardens and 
Regenerative Food Systems on 
the Rosebud Reservation

Rachel Kocak Boys and Girls Club of Rosebud SD  $        98,670  $      458,354 

ENC25-249 Indiana Small Farm Labor 
Learning Network

Rebecca Koetz Purdue Extension IN  $      119,719  $      578,073 

ENC25-250 Cover Crop Essentials: 
Expanding cohort-based virtual 
learning and resources to 
support emerging practices

Anna Morrow Purdue University IN  $      119,975  $      698,048 

ENC25-251 Farm Safety Certification 
Program: Building Capacity and 
Recognition for Extension 
Educators in Agricultural Safety

Jenelle Pomicter University of Nebraska Medical 
Center

NE  $      119,994  $      818,042 
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ENC25-252 Unlocking the secrets of 
outreach: improving outreach 
through social science trainings

Kaycie Waters-
Brocka

National Wildlife Federation MN  $      119,501  $      937,543 

ENC25-253 Strengthening Midwest 
Vegetable Grower Networks 
Through Collaborative 
Professional Development

Sadie Willis FairShare CSA Coalition WI  $      118,276  $  1,055,819 

ENC25-254 Building Capacity for Regional 
Great Plains Master Beekeeping 
Program Educators, Mentors, 
and Teaching Apiaries

Judy Wu-Smart Board of Regents University of 
Nebraska-Lincoln

NE  $      119,906  $  1,175,725 


